   PAGE 1			   MIRATRON		  866-417-5008	 503-352-0654	 www.miratron.com
Universal environmental data radio transceiver station
FEATURES
n	Internally powered
	 High capacity rechargeable battery with solar charger.
n	Sensor options
	 Available with integrated relative humidity and temperature
	 sensor, vacuum gauge for soil tension measurement, and GPS

BASE MODEL WITH INTEGRATED OPTIONS
ACCESSORIES - ORDER SEPARATELY
Ordering examples:
TE8-SOL-RHT-GPS (Transmitter with all options)
TE8-SOL-RHT (Transmitter with solar panel and RH/T sensor)
Consult installation manual prior to installation or service.
3
FUSE
OFF     ON
RATE
TEST (10 SEC)
10 MIN
AUTO
MODE
5V  10V  20mA
MODE
5V  10V  20mA
MODE
5V  10V  20mA
MODE
5V  10V  20mA
INPUT
1
INPUT
2
INPUT
3
INPUT
4
V+ (OUT)
INPUT 1
COMMON
V+ (OUT)
INPUT 2
COMMON
V+ (OUT)
INPUT 3
COMMON
V+ (OUT)
INPUT 4
COMMON
TH 1
TH 1
TH 2
TH 2
V+
SIG
GND
SOIL
TENSION
RH/T PROBE
POWER
OUTPUT
GROUND
TYPICAL
3-WIRE
SENSOR
SET SWITCHES TO MATCH SENSOR OUTPUTS
V
POWER
4-20mA OUT
TYPICAL
2-WIRE
SENSOR
CONSULT SENSOR INSTRUCTIONS
FOR SPECIFIC INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS
THERMISTOR
10K TYPE 3
THERMISTOR
10K TYPE 3
MAIN POWER SWITCHV
MIRATRON